
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2069  TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 9, 2016  ELECTRONIC GATES FOR METRO RAIL PROJECTS  No. 2069    SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:  Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: (a) the total expenditure incurred on import of electronic gates for the
entry and exit points of metro rail projects in the country during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to develop electronic gates indigenously; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?         ANSWER THE MINISTER OF STATE OF IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)  (a) :The approximate expenditure incurred on import of electronic gates
for entry and exit points of various metro rail projects during the last three years and current year as per information received from these is as under :

 (b) & (c) : Ministry of Urban Development has assigned the work of ‘Development of Metro Gate Validation Terminal’ to Centre of Advanced Computing (C-DAC), a society under Department of Electronics and Information Technology, Ministry of Communication, Government of India.
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